

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 339 of 2023

Date of Order: 20.10.2023

Hamkylla Suchiang & Ors. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. S. Marpna, Adv. with
Ms. N. Rajee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA
vice Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG

Ms. S. Marpna, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as the connected matter on the same issue is pending before the Court No. 3, she prays that this matter be listed before the said Bench.

Prayer is allowed, accordingly list this matter before the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh (Court No. 3).

JUDGE

Meghalaya
20.10.2023
"V. Lyndem-PS"