

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 339 of 2023

Date of Order: 03.11.2023

Hamkylla Suchiang & 2 Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG. with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1.
None for R 2.

Heard Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The State respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG and as such, no further notice is required to be issued upon the said respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has however prayed that notice may be allowed to be issued upon the respondent No. 2. Prayer is allowed.

Let notice be issued accordingly, returnable within 2(two) weeks.

List this matter on 16.11.2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.11.2023
"D. Nary, PS"