

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 339 of 2023

Date of Order: 07.05.2025

Shri. Hamkylla Suchiang & 2 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S. Dhar, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1.
None for R 2.

Ms. S. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the subject matter of this writ petition is under consideration in another matter taken up by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, however, the same is not yet disposed of. It is prayed that some accommodation may be allowed in this matter.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the State respondent has also echoed the same statement.

Accordingly, list this matter after 6(six) weeks.

However, in the meantime the matter is disposed of by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, parties are at liberty to make a mention for early listing of the matter.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.05.2025
"D. Nary, PS"