

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 339 of 2023

		Date of Order: 02.09.2025
Shri. Hamkylla Suchiang & 2 Ors.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv. vice Mr. S. Deb, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 1. Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv. vice Mr. K. Paul, SC, MPSC/R 2.

Ms. E. Dkhar, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the related matter is still pending disposal before the Apex Court, and as such, some more time is prayed for, for any report to be filed before this Court.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, learned GA for the State respondent No. 1 has also concurred with the submission so made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, in view of the submission made at the bar, this matter is adjourned for 4(four) weeks. It is however open to the parties to make a mention of this matter, if the related matter is disposed of by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the meantime.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"