

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.339 of 2023

Date of order: 06.10.2025

Hamkylla Suchiang & ors Vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Prayer is made by Ms. E. Dkhar, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking accommodation, on the ground that there is a pending matter before the Supreme Court which may have a bearing on the merits of this case. Therefore, this matter may be adjourned.

Mr. N.D. Chullai learned AAG has submitted that the matter maybe adjourned for 6(six) weeks, prayer is allowed, matter is adjourned.

List this matter after 6(six) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
06.10.2025
"Khrw"