

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.339 of 2023

Date of order: 18.11.2025

Hamkylla Suchiang & ors. Vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Ms. S. Khatun, Adv for R/4

Learned counsel for the parties have once again submitted that the related matter pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court has not yet been disposed, as such, this matter is required to be adjourned for the reason that the decision on the merits of this case would depend on the outcome of the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the said matter.

As prayed for, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
18.11.2025
"Khrw"