

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 339 of 2023

Date of Order: 24.02.2026

Shri. Hamkylla Suchiang & 2 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S.G. Marpna, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1.
Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, SC, MPSC/R 2.

Upon hearing the parties, this Court vide order dated 17.12.2025 and similar other orders, have noted the submission of the parties that there is a related matter pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court which will have a bearing on the outcome of this petition, as such, as prayed for, adjournment is granted for another 4(four) weeks' time.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.02.2026
"D. Nary, PS"